HOUSE CALENDAR

No. 4

Thursday, January 12,2017
HOUSE CONVENES AT 11:00 AM

ROLL CALL

INVOCATION AND PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

READING AND CORRECTION OF JOURNAL

INTRODUCTION OF BILLS AND CONCURRENT RESOLUTIONS

Reference of Bills and Concurrent Resolutions

2024—
HB 2024, AN ACT concerning elections; enacting the interstate compact on
the agreement among the states to elect the president by national popular vote;
amending K.S.A. 25-802 and 25-804 and repealing the existing sections.
Committee on Federal and State Affairs
(Federal and State Affairs)

2025—
HB 2025, AN ACT relating to assistant attorneys general; amending K.S.A.
74-1111 and repealing the existing section.

Committee on Health and Human Services

(Health and Human Services)

2026—
HB 2026, AN ACT concerning the board of nursing; reinstatement of licenses;
fees; amending K.S.A. 2016 Supp. 65-1118 and repealing the existing section.

Committee on Health and Human Services
(Health and Human Services)

2027—

HB 2027, AN ACT concerning the healing arts; relating to anatomic pathology
billing; amending K.S.A. 2016 Supp. 65-2837 and repealing the existing
section.
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Committee on Health and Human Services
(Health and Human Services)
2028—
HB 2028, AN ACT concerning the mental health technician's licensure act;
amending K.S.A. 65-4203 and 65-4208 and K.S.A. 2016 Supp. 65-4202 and
65-4212 and repealing the existing sections.

Committee on Health and Human Services
(Health and Human Services)
2029—
HB 2029, AN ACT concerning public health; relating to cannabidiol
investigational products; regulation.

Committee on Health and Human Services
(Health and Human Services)

2030—
HB 2030, AN ACT concerning public health; relating to pharmacists and
certain other individuals; pertaining to the administration of vaccines;
amending K.S.A. 2016 Supp. 65-1635a and repealing the existing section.
Committee on Health and Human Services
(Health and Human Services)
2031—
HB 2031, AN ACT concerning health care; relating to palliative care;
establishing the palliative care and quality of life interdisciplinary advisory
council; palliative care consumer and professional information and education
program.
Committee on Health and Human Services
(Health and Human Services)
2032—
HB 2032, AN ACT concerning the state water plan fund; increasing certain
fees credited to such fund; amending K.S.A. 2016 Supp. 2-1205, 2-2204 and
82a-954 and repealing the existing sections.

Committee on Water and Environment
(Water and Environment)

2033—
HB 2033, AN ACT concerning the crime victims compensation board; relating
to claims for compensation; amending K.S.A. 2016 Supp. 74-7305 and
repealing the existing section.

Committee on Judiciary

(Judiciary)

2034—
HB 2034, AN ACT concerning crimes and punishment; relating to aggravated
battery; amending K.S.A. 2016 Supp. 21-5413 and repealing the existing
section.

Committee on Judiciary
(Judiciary)
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2035—
HB 2035, AN ACT concerning criminal procedure; relating to post-trial
motions, correction of sentence; amending K.S.A. 22-3504 and repealing the
existing section.
Committee on Judiciary
(Judiciary)
2036—
HB 2036, AN ACT concerning taxation; relating to certain income tax credits
for graduates of aerospace and aviation-related educational programs and their
employers.
Committee on Commerce, Labor and Economic Development
(Commerce, Labor and Economic Development)
2037—
HB 2037, AN ACT concerning economic development; establishing a grant
program for Kansas educational institutions administered by the director of
aviation to promote aviation education and small business development;
establishing the aviation fuel sales tax fund.
Committee on Commerce, Labor and Economic Development
(Commerce, Labor and Economic Development)
2038—
HB 2038, AN ACT concerning business entities; relating to fees for certain
filings with the secretary of state; exemption for certain veterans and current
members of the armed forces; amending K.S.A. 56-1a605 and 56a-105 and
K.S.A. 2016 Supp. 17-7506 and 17-76,136 and repealing the existing sections.
Committee on Commerce, Labor and Economic Development
(Commerce, Labor and Economic Development)
2039—
HB 2039, AN ACT concerning aviation and airports; relating to the Kansas
airport improvement program.

Committee on Commerce, Labor and Economic Development
(Commerce, Labor and Economic Development)

REPORTS OF SELECT COMMITTEES

MESSAGES FROM THE GOVERNOR

COMMUNICATIONS FROM STATE OFFICERS

MESSAGES FROM THE SENATE

Reference of Senate Bills and Concurrent Resolutions
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NTRODUCTION OF ORIGINAL MOTIONS AND HOUSE RESOLUTIONS

MOTIONS AND RESOLUTIONS OFFERED ON A PREVIOUS DAY

THE UNFINISHED BUSINESS BEFORE THE HOUSE

Consent Calendar

Final Action on Bills and Concurrent Resolutions

Bills Under Consideration to Concur or Nonconcur

General Orders
2017-
HB 2017, AN ACT concerning elections; dealing with vacancies in the office
of United States representative to congress; amending K.S.A. 25-3502, 25-
3504 and 25-3507 and repealing the existing sections.

Representative Esau
(Elections)
(Be Passed as Amended)

5002-

HCR 5002, A CONCURRENT RESOLUTION adopting joint rules for the

Senate and House of Representatives for the 2017-2018 biennium.
Representative Ryckman

(Rules and Journal)
(Be Adopted)

6004—
HR 6004, A RESOLUTION adopting permanent rules of the House of
Representatives for the 2017-2018 biennium.

Representative Ryckman

(Rules and Journal)
(Be Adopted)

(The Line)

REPORTS OF STANDING COMMITTEES

Bills Adversely Reported
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Status of Bills and Resolutions
House bills passed and sent to Senate:

House bills killed by House:

House bills passed by the Senate:

House bills in conference:

House bills killed by Senate:

House bills signed by the Governor:

House bills awaiting the signature of the governor:
House bills vetoed by Governor:

House bills becoming law without Governor's signature:
House resolutions killed:

House resolutions adopted: Nos. 6001, 6002, 6003

House concurrent resolutions killed:

House concurrent resolutions adopted and sent to Senate:
House concurrent resolutions adopted by Senate: 5001
House concurrent resolutions in conference:

House concurrent resolutions killed by House:

House concurrent resolutions killed by Senate:

Senate bills in conference:

Senate bills passed in House:

Senate bills killed by House:

Senate concurrent resolutions adopted by House: 1601

Senate concurrent resolutions in conference:

House and Senate Bills in House Committees

Agriculture-
House Bills:
Senate Bills:
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Agriculture and Natural Resources Budget—
House Bills:
Senate Bills:

Appropriations—
House Bills: No. 2002
Senate Bills:

Calendar and Printing—
House Bills:
Senate Bills:

Children and Seniors—
House Bills: No. 2019
Senate Bills:

Commerce, Labor and Economic Development—
House Bills:
Senate Bills:

Corrections and Juvenile Justice—
House Bills:
Senate Bills:

Education—
House Bills:
Senate Bills:

Elections—
House Bills: Nos. 2011, 2012, 2013, 2015, 2020
Senate Bills:

Energy, Utilities and Telecommunications—
House Bills:
Senate Bills:

Federal and State Affairs—
House Bills: No. 2009
Senate Bills:

Financial Institutions and Pensions—
House Bills: No. 2005
Senate Bills:
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General Government Budget—
House Bills:
Senate Bills:

Government, Technology and Security—
House Bills:
Senate Bills:

Health and Human Services—
House Bills: No. 2022
Senate Bills:

Higher Education Budget—
House Bills:
Senate Bills:

Insurance—
House Bills: No. 2021
Senate Bills:

Interstate Cooperation—
House Bills:
Senate Bills:

Judiciary—
House Bills: Nos. 2001, 2003, 2004, 2014, 2018
Senate Bills:

K-12 Education Budget—
House Bills:
Senate Bills:

Legislative Budget (House)—
House Bills:
Senate Bills:

Local Government—
House Bills: No. 2006
Senate Bills:

Rules and Journal-
House Bills:
Senate Bills:
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Social Services Budget—
House Bills:
Senate Bills:

Taxation—
House Bills: No. 2023
Senate Bills:

Transportation—
House Bills: Nos. 2008, 2010, 2016
Senate Bills:

Transportation and Public Safety Budget—
House Bills:
Senate Bills:

Veterans and Military—
House Bills: No. 2007
Senate Bills:

Water and Environment—
House Bills:
Senate Bills:
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House Committee Agenda
January 12, 2017

The following is a tentative schedule of Committees and is subject to change day-to-
day. Committees not listed have no meetings scheduled.

Material shown in italics is new or changed from the previous day's Agenda.

On Call Committees and Joint Committees will be listed at the end of the Agenda.
Subcommittees will be listed following the regular committee or in that time period
with their meeting day and time noted.

In order to take part in committee meetings, individuals with special needs should
contact the committee secretary at least two working days prior to the scheduled
meeting time.

Week of January 9 - 13, 2017

9:00 a.m. Daily
Appropriations 112-N
Federal and State Affairs 346-S

Appropriations
Kathy Holscher, Committee Assistant—785-291-3446
9:00 a.m. 112-N

Thursday, January 12
Briefing on: Alvarez and Marsal Efficiency Study

Justin Stowe, Deputy Post Auditor, Legislative Division of Post Audit
Briefing on:
Consensus Caseload Estimates - Legislative Research Staff

Friday, January 13
No meeting scheduled

Federal and State Affairs
Connie Bahner, Committee Assistant—785-368-7166
9:00 a.m. 346-S

Thursday, January 12
Bill introductions

Informational briefing:
Overview of Home Rule

Friday, January 13
Meeting on call of the chair

9:00 a.m. Tue/Thu
Children and Seniors 218-N
Insurance 281-N
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Veterans and Military 152-S
Water and Environment 582-N

Children and Seniors
Florence Deeter, Committee Assistant—785-296-7641
9:00 a.m. 218-N

Thursday, January 12

Possible bill introductions

Presentation by Foster Care Contractors:
Melissa L. Ness, JD, MSW, Senior Advisor, St. Francis Community Services
Rachel Marsh, J.D., MSW, Leadership Legal and Advocacy, Saint Francis
Community Services
Lindsey Stephenson, LSCSW, Vice President of Operations, KVC Kansas

Insurance
Connie Beckett, Committee Assistant—785-296-6182
9:00 a.m. 281-N

Thursday, January 12
Presentation on:

Overview of the Division of Legislative Post Audit and Audit Services
Scott Frank, Post Auditor

Veterans and Military
Rich Mergen, Committee Assistant—785-296-7689
9:00 a.m. 152-S

Thursday, January 12
Committee and Staff introductions

Bill introductions

Water and Environment
Mary Koles, Committee Assistant—785-296-7632
9:00 a.m. 582-N

Thursday, January 12
Meeting scheduled - Agenda to be announced

1:30 p.m. Daily
Commerce, Labor and Economic Development 112-N
Corrections and Juvenile Justice 152-S
General Government Budget 218-N
Health and Human Services 546-S
K-12 Education Budget 346-S

Transportation 582-N
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Commerce, Labor and Economic Development
Fran Lusk, Committee Assistant—296-7640
1:30 p.m. 112-N

Thursday, January 12

Presentation:
Jeremy Hill, Director, Center for Economic Development and Business Research,
Wichita State University

Bill introductions

Friday, January 13
No meeting scheduled

Corrections and Juvenile Justice
Linda Kentch, Committee Assistant—785-296-7447
1:30 p.m. 152-S

Thursday, January 12
Bill introductions

Department of Corrections Overview:
Secretary Joe Norwood and Deputy Secretary of Juvenile Services, Terri Williams

Friday, January 13
No meeting scheduled

General Government Budget
Cathy Foxworthy, Committee Assistant—785-296-7676
1:30 p.m. 218-N

Thursday, January 12
Meeting on call of the chair

Friday, January 13
No meeting scheduled

Health and Human Services
Marty Peterson, Committee Assistant—785-296-7631
1:30 p.m. 546-S

Thursday, January 12
Possible bill introductions

Informational hearing on Medicaid 101:
Michael Randol, Director of Health Care Finance, Kansas Department of Health
and Environment
Brad Ridley, Commissioner of Financial and Informational Services, Kansas
Department for Aging and Disability Services

Friday, January 13
No meeting scheduled
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K-12 Education Budget
Dana Rooney, Committee Assistant—785-296-7632
1:30 p.m.

Thursday, January 12
Review of Kansas Supreme Court's Gannon v. State decision:

Friday, January 13
No meeting scheduled

Transportation
Betty Boaz, Committee Assistant—785-296-7639
1:30 p.m.

Thursday, January 12
Bill introductions
Approval of Committee rules

346-S

582-N

Informational briefing: On Trucking 101 by Tom Whitaker, Executive Director, KS

Motor Carriers Ass'n.

Friday, January 13
No meeting scheduled

3:30 p.m. Daily
Agriculture
Education
Judiciary
Social Services Budget
Taxation

Transportation and Public Safety Budget

Agriculture
John Willey, Committee Assistant—785-296-7643
3:30 p.m.

Thursday, January 12
Meeting on call of the chair

Friday, January 13
No meeting scheduled

Education
Deborah Bremer, Committee Assistant—785-296-7637
3:30 p.m.

Thursday, January 12
Guest speaker: Mark Tallman, Kansas Association of School Boards

582-N
546-S
112-N
144-S
346-S
142-S

582-N

546-S
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Possible bill introductions

Friday, January 13
No meeting scheduled

Judiciary
Connie Burns, Committee Assistant—785-296-5805
3:30 p.m.

Thursday, January 12
No meeting scheduled

Friday, January 13
No meeting scheduled

Social Services Budget
Janice Koehler, Committee Assistant—785-296-7488
3:30 p.m.

Thursday, January 12
No meeting scheduled

Friday, January 13
No meeting scheduled

Taxation
Lea Gerard, Committee Assistant—785-296-4830
3:30 p.m.

Thursday, January 12
Meeting scheduled - Agenda to be announced

Friday, January 13
No meeting scheduled

Transportation and Public Safety Budget
Patti Mills, Committee Assistant—785-296-7670
3:30 p.m.

Thursday, January 12
No meeting scheduled

Friday, January 13
No meeting scheduled

112-N

144-S

346-S

142-S
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January 17, 2017

The following is a tentative schedule of Committees and is subject to change day-to-
day. Committees not listed have no meetings scheduled.

Material shown in italics is new or changed from the previous day's Agenda.

On Call Committees and Joint Committees will be listed at the end of the Agenda.
Subcommittees will be listed following the regular committee or in that time period
with their meeting day and time noted.

In order to take part in committee meetings, individuals with special needs should
contact the committee secretary at least two working days prior to the scheduled
meeting time.

Week of January 17 - 20, 2017

9:00 a.m. Daily
Appropriations 112-N
Federal and State Affairs 346-S

Appropriations
Kathy Holscher, Committee Assistant—785-291-3446
9:00 a.m. 112-N

Monday. January 16
No meeting scheduled

Tuesday. January 17
Bill introductions

Update on:
Consensus Revenue Estimates, Legislative Research Staff
Briefing on:
Performance Based Budgeting - Dylan Dear, Legislative Research Staff

Wednesday, January 18
Bill introductions

Presentation on: Treasurer's Unclaimed Property Portfolio
Background Information, Process, Investment Fund
Briefing on:
Revenue, Sweeps and Transfers

Thursday, January 19
Bill introductions

Overview on:
Kansas Public Employees Retirement System
Overview on: Children's Initiative Fund

Friday, January 20
Meeting on call of the chair
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Federal and State Affairs
Connie Bahner, Committee Assistant—785-368-7166
9:00 a.m.

Tuesday. January 17
Briefing on:
Alcohol and Beverage Control Update

Wednesday, January 18
Informational briefing:
Kansas Lottery History and Status Overview

Thursday, January 19
Meeting on call of the chair

Friday, January 20
Meeting on call of the chair

9:00 a.m. Mon/Wed

Energy, Utilities and Telecommunications
Financial Institutions and Pensions
Government, Technology and Security

Energy, Utilities and Telecommunications
Patricia Kready, Committee Assistant—785-296-7647
9:00 a.m.

Wednesday, January 18
Possible bill introductions

Presentation
Mike Scott, AT&T
John Federico, Kansas Cable Telecommunications Association
Stephen Duerst, TMobile
Megan Bottenberg, Cox
Beau Rebel, State Independent Telephone Association

Jimmy Todd, Kansas Rural Independent Telecommunication Coalition

Jessica Lucas, Clean Energy Business Council

Financial Institutions and Pensions
Anne Sawyer, Committee Assistant—785-296-6014
9:00 a.m.

Monday, January 16
No meeting scheduled

Wednesday, January 18
Committee and Staff Introductions

Review of Committee Rules
"Financial Institutions 101" Presentations by:

346-S

582-N
281-N
218-N

582-N

281-N
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Judi Stork, Acting Bank Commissioner, Office of the State Bank Commissioner;
Doug Wareham, Kansas Bankers Association; Shawn Mitchell, Community
Bankers Association; Jerel Wright, Administrator, Kansas Department of Credit
Unions; Haley Davee and Stephanie Mullholland, Heartland Credit Union
Association

Possible bill introductions

Friday, January 20
No meeting scheduled

Government, Technology and Security
Gary Deeter, Committee Assistant—785-296-7693
9:00 a.m. 218-N

Wednesday, January 18
Review of agency IT and security audit
Katrin Osterhaus, IT Audit Manager, Legislative Division of Post Audit

9:00 a.m. Tue/Thu
Children and Seniors 218-N
Insurance 281-N
Veterans and Military 152-S
Water and Environment 582-N

Children and Seniors
Florence Deeter, Committee Assistant—785-296-7641
9:00 a.m. 218-N

Tuesday. January 17
Presentation by:
Judge Kenton Gleason, President, Kansas District Magistrate Judges Association

Thursday, January 19
Presentation by:
Ed Klumpp, Legislative Liaison, Kansas Association of Chiefs of Police, Kansas

Sherrifs' Association, Kansas Peace Officers Association

Insurance
Connie Beckett, Committee Assistant—785-296-6182
9:00 a.m. 281-N

Tuesday, January 17
Meeting on call of the chair

Thursday, January 19
Meeting on call of the chair

Veterans and Military
Rich Mergen, Committee Assistant—785-296-7689
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9:00 a.m.

Tuesday, January 17
Bill introductions

Presentation on: Kansas Commission on Veterans Affairs Office
Gregg Burden, Director

Thursday, January 19
Bill introductions

Water and Environment
Mary Koles, Committee Assistant—785-296-7632
9:00 a.m.

Tuesday. January 17
Presentation on:

Kansas Geological Survey
Kansas Department of Wildlife, Parks and Tourism
Kansas State University

Possible bill introductions

Thursday, January 19
Possible bill introductions
Agenda to be announced

1:30 p.m. Daily
Agriculture and Natural Resources Budget
Commerce, Labor and Economic Development
Corrections and Juvenile Justice
General Government Budget
Health and Human Services
K-12 Education Budget
Transportation

Agriculture and Natural Resources Budget
Cheryl Coftfman, Committee Assistant—785-296-7500
1:30 p.m.

Monday, January 16
No meeting scheduled

Tuesday, January 17
Committee member introductions

Review committee rules

Wednesday, January 18
No meeting scheduled

152-S

582-N

142-S
112-N
152-S
218-N
546-S
346-S
582-N

142-S
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Thursday, January 19
No meeting scheduled

Friday, January 20
FY17 Budget Review

KDHE
Agriculture
Kansas Water office

Commerce, Labor and Economic Development
Fran Lusk, Committee Assistant—296-7640
1:30 p.m. 112-N

Tuesday, January 17
Presentation:

Antonio Soave, Secretary of Commerce, Kansas Department of Commerce
Bill introductions

Wednesday, January 18
Presentation:

Steve Porter, Vice President, Workforce Development & Outreach, Hutchinson
Community College
Bill introductions

Thursday, January 19
No meeting scheduled

Corrections and Juvenile Justice
Linda Kentch, Committee Assistant—785-296-7447
1:30 p.m. 152-S

Monday, January 16
No meeting scheduled

Tuesday, January 17
Bill introductions

Overview of the Kansas Sentencing Commission

Wednesday, January 18
Bill introductions

Overview of Kansas Office of the Judicial Administration

Thursday, January 19
Bill introductions

Overview of the Office of the Kansas Attorney General
Overview of the Kansas Bureau of Investigations

Friday, January 20
No meeting scheduled
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General Government Budget
Cathy Foxworthy, Committee Assistant—785-296-7676
1:30 p.m. 218-N
Monday, January 16
No meeting scheduled
Tuesday. January 17
Review of FY2017 Agency Budgets
Wednesday. January 18
Review of FY2017 Agency Budgets
Thursday, January 19
Review of FY2017 Agency Budgets
Friday, January 20
Review of FY2017 Agency Budgets
Health and Human Services
Marty Peterson, Committee Assistant—785-296-7631
1:30 p.m. 546-S

Tuesday. January 17
Approval of minutes from January 10, 11, and 12
Informational hearing:
Mental Health Technician's Licensure Act
Attorney Generals for the Board of Nursing
Board of Nursing reinstatement of licenses
Possible bill introductions

Wednesday. January 18
Possible action on bills previously heard
Informational hearing:

Anatomical pathology billing
Possible bill introductions

Thursday, January 19
Possible action on bills previously heard
Informational hearing:

Kansas Pharmacy Act amendments
Possible bill introductions

Friday, January 20
No meeting scheduled
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K-12 Education Budget
Dana Rooney, Committee Assistant—785-296-7632
1:30 p.m. 346-S

Tuesday. January 17
Bill introductions

Informational briefing: Scott Frank, Legislative Division of Post Audit

Wednesday, January 18
Bill introductions

Hearing on: Mr. Dale Dennis, Deputy Commissioner, 2017 Budget Hearing
Hearing on: Madeline Burkindine, Director Schools for the Deaf and Blind, 2017
Budget Hearing

Thursday, January 19
Meeting on call of the chair

Friday, January 20
Meeting on call of the chair

Transportation
Betty Boaz, Committee Assistant—785-296-7639
1:30 p.m. 582-N

Tuesday, January 17
Bill introductions

Overview of the Kansas Highway Patrol

Wednesday, January 18
Bill introductions

Overview of Motor Vehicle Div.

Thursday, January 19
No meeting scheduled

Friday, January 20
No meeting scheduled

1:30 p.m. Tue/Thu
Local Government 281-N

Local Government
Toni Beck, Committee Assistant—785-296-3971
1:30 p.m. 281-N

Tuesday, January 17
Opening remarks

Review of Committee rules
Member and Staff introductions
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Possible bill introductions

Thursday, January 19

Possible bill introductions

Guest speaker:Kansas League of Municipalities

3:30 p.m. Daily
Agriculture 582-N
Education 546-S
Judiciary 112-N
Social Services Budget 144-S
Taxation 346-S
Transportation and Public Safety Budget 142-S
Agriculture
John Willey, Committee Assistant—785-296-7643
3:30 p.m. 582-N

Tuesday, January 17
Possible bill introductions

Presentation on: The History & Future of Farm Income
Josh Roe, Assistant Secretary, Kansas Department of Agriculture
Presentation on: Animal Health Risk Assessment Overview
Dr. Bill Brown, Animal Health Commissioner, Kansas Department of Agriculture

Wednesday, January 18
Possible bill introductions

Update on Kansas State University (KSU) Research and Extension and College of
Agriculture
Dr. John Floros, Dean of College of Agriculture and Director of KSU Research
and Extension, KSU

Thursday, January 19
Possible bill introductions

Presentation on: Overview of Use Value Property Tax related to farming
Josh Roe, Assistant Secretary, Kansas Department of Agriculture

Friday, January 20
Meeting on call of the chair

Education
Deborah Bremer, Committee Assistant—785-296-7637
3:30 p.m. 546-S

Tuesday, January 17
Possible bill introductions

Guest speaker:
Bill Mullins, Chair, Kansas Coalition of Innovative School Districts

Wednesday, January 18
Possible bill introductions
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Guest speaker:
Dr. Larry Isaak, President Midwestern Higher Education Compact (MHEC)

Thursday, January 19
Possible Bill introductions

Guest speaker:
Dr. Randy Watson, Commissioner of Education

Friday, January 20
Possible Bill introductions

Judiciary
Connie Burns, Committee Assistant—785-296-5805
3:30 p.m. 112-N

Tuesday. January 17
Meeting scheduled - Agenda to be announced

Wednesday, January 18
Meeting scheduled - Agenda to be announced

Thursday, January 19
Introduction of bills

Informational briefing: Kansas Attorney General Derek Schmidt

Friday, January 20
No meeting scheduled

Social Services Budget
Janice Koehler, Committee Assistant—785-296-7488
3:30 p.m. 144-S

Tuesday. January 17

Introduction to Medicaid

Human Services Consensus Caseload Estimate

Agency Overview and Discussion of FY 2017 Social Services Budgets
Kansas Department of Health and Environment - Health (KDHE)

Wednesday. January 18

Agency Overview and Discussion of FY 2017 Social Services Budgets (continued)
Kansas Department for Aging and Disability Services (KDADS)

Larned State Hospital

Osawatomie State Hospital

Kansas Neurological Institute

Parsons State Hospital

Thursday, January 19
Agency Overview and Discussion of FY 2017 Social Services Budgets (continued)
Department for Children and Families
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Kansas Commission on Veterans' Affairs Office
Kansas Guardianship Program

Friday, January 20
No meeting scheduled

Taxation
Lea Gerard, Committee Assistant—785-296-4830
3:30 p.m. 346-S

Tuesday, January 17
Briefing on:

Implementing Tax Changes

Wednesday, January 18
Overview on Governor's Tax Plan

Thursday, January 19
Hearing on:

HB2023 — Determination of Kansas adjusted gross income; sunsetting certain
modifications.

Friday, January 20
Meeting on call of the chair

Transportation and Public Safety Budget
Patti Mills, Committee Assistant—785-296-7670
3:30 p.m. 142-S

Tuesday. January 17

A & M and Efficiency Items, FY 17 Budget
Adjutant General
Kansas Highway Patrol

Wednesday. January 18
A & M and Efficiency Items, FY17 Budget

Kansas Department of Corrections
Kansas Bureau of Investigation

Thursday, January 19
Meeting on call of the chair

Friday, January 20
Meeting on call of the chair
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Doctor of the Day
Room 480-W
Cell Phone: 785-207-6395 Office Phone: 785-296-7397
Thursday, January 12
Doctor Chad Johanning Lawrence

Friday, January 13
No Doctor Scheduled

SUSAN KANNARR, Chief Clerk
Connie J. Russell, Calendar Clerk



